On August 28, 2025, the LYNX Board of 

Directors increased the NTE amount to $1,011,483 as a result of more extensive repairs and 

maintenance due to the age of the fleet and to ensure compliance with safety regulations.  

LYNX maintains an active fleet of two hundred and eighty-seven (287) buses of which 310 are 

equipped with engine compartment systems along with CNG fuel cylinder fire suppression as 

applicable. The fire suppression systems currently installed on the fleet are Amerex, Fogmaker 

and Kidde. The systems discharge in the event of a catastrophic fire in the engine compartment

[...]

Staff is requesting the Board of Directors’ authorization for the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) 

or designee to purchase up to forty (40) fixed route CNG replacement buses for a Not to Exceed 

(NTE) amount of $35,428,960. 

BACKGROUND: 

LYNX has an active fleet of two hundred sixty-eight (268) buses, sixty-eight (68) of which have 

met their useful life with an average of 643,086 miles per vehicle. This bus purchase is part of 

the LYNX Transit Development Plan (TDP). Upon arrival, some or all of the buses identified for 

replacement will be retired by LYNX.

[...]

The LYNX Vanpool program was developed more than 30 years ago to provide additional 

commuter options for the Central Florida community to get to work. The Program offers 

individuals who live and work in the same area reliable and affordable rideshare transportation.  

The current fleet has one hundred thirty-seven (137) vehicles in the program. This order should 

complete the replacement of vehicles due for retirement based on age and mileage. It will also 

allow for the program to continue expanding the number of vehicles and participants in the 

vanpool program.